PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alan I. Mossberg	05/24/2010
Alan Iver Mossberg Jr.	05/18/2010
William Lutton	05/18/2010
Joseph H. Bartozzi	05/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.	
Street Address:	7 Grasso Avenue	
City:	North Haven	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06473	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12272560

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (413)567-2079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413 567-2076

Email: dsh@hblaw.org

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Holland, Esq.

Address Line 1: 171 Dwight Road

Address Line 2: Suite 302

Address Line 4: Longmeadow, MASSACHUSETTS 01106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10043P-ORD-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Holland, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 025955 FRAME: 0963 H \$40.00 122

501467023

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025955 FRAME: 0964

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the addresses indicated below, have invented Systems And Methods Of A Weapon For Conditional Activation Of A Cartridge for which applications for Letters Patent of the United States were filed as U.S. Application No. 12/272,560 on November 17, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, O.F. Mossberg & Sons (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Connecticut having its principal place of business and mailing address of 7 Grasso Avenue, P.O. Box 497, North Haven, Connecticut 06473 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under all international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred:

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

EXECUTED as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Alan I. Mossberg	873 Second Avenue South Tierra Verde, Florida 33715	Hand Houly	5/24/10
Alan Iver Mossberg, Jr.	42 Summer Island Road Branford, CT 06405	appull	4/8/10
William Lutton	75 Walnut Street Winsted, CT 06098	Willinguth	5/18/10
Joseph H. Bartozzi	843 Baldwin Road Woodbridge, CT 06525	91+Bostmi	5/18/10.

101.00413

RECORDED: 03/15/2011

REEL: 025955 FRAME: 0965